

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.33966/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2024 in FA No. 26/2000 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

AMBIKA VASUDEV SAVARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRIDULA SAWARIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 221806/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 221807/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP & IA No. 221808/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mehraj, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Gorakh Nath Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Exemption Application is allowed.
4. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)